
30105 

RESOLUTION NO. 30105 
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE APPROVAL OF 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR SOUTHEAST TENNESSEE 
DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT, RELATIVE TO GRANT 
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES, TECHNICAL AND 
PROFESSIONAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES, FOR AN 
INCREASED AMOUNT OF TWENTY-TWO THOUSAND 
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($22,500.00), FOR A REVISED 
CONTRACT AMOUNT OF SIXTY-FOUR THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($64,000.00), FOR INCREASED FEES FOR 
CONSTRUCTION COST FOR PHASE 2 AND PHASE 3 OF 
THE WET WEATHER STORAGE PROJECT. 
______________________________________________________ 
 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, it 

is hereby authorizing the approval of Change Order No. 1 for Southeast Tennessee Development 

District, relative to Grant Administration Services, technical and professional administrative 

services, for an increased amount of $22,500.00, for a revised contract amount of $64,000.00, for 

increased fees for construction cost for Phase 2 and Phase 3 of the Wet Weather Storage Project. 

ADOPTED: October 15, 2019 

/mem 


